
Name Cell Phone Fax Email

CLIENTErrol von Berg 

Errol.VonBerg@sappi.com

Renee Van Hoeve Renee.VanHoeve@sappi.com

Hennie Viviers Hennie.Viviers@sappi.com

Andile Mbatha Andile.Mbatha@sappi.com

Carel van der Merwe Carel.VanDerMerwe@sappi.com

DJ Hagen dj@djha.co.za 

Pfuluwani Magau Pfuluwani.Magau@sappi.com

Cor Steyn Cor.Steyn@sappi.com

MBOMBELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Municipal Manager

Mr Wiseman Khumalo 137 592 070 municipalmanager@mbombela.gov.za

Loretta Thatcher  (PA) 013-759-2198

Town Planner

Mini Giwueze 0745619387 mini.giwueze@mbombela.gov.za

Maarten Coetzee 013 759 9173  Maarten.Coetzee@mbombela.gov.za

registry@mbombela.gov.za

Ben Steyn (Snr Man - Land Use Development) 013 759 2196 ben.steyn@mbombela.gov.za

Env Officer

Sihle Mthembu 076 991 1195 0137592356 Sihle.Mthembu@mbombela.gov.za

Ward 12 & 14 Councillor Mbombela

Philllip Nkhoma (Ward 12) 082 964 8340 phillip.nkhoma@gmail.com

KM Mkhonto (Ward 14) 082 078 3151 mk.wezizwe@gmail.com

EHLANZENI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Municipal Manager

Mr FS Siboza 013 759 8531 nfakude@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Noma Fakude (PA)

Planning & Development

Johan Bothma 082 460 4498 jbothma@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Johan Burger 082 460 4228 jburger@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Env Officer

Randzu Ntusi 060 972 9923 137 598 545 rntusi@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Zamanguni Mdluli 0137598500 Zmdluli@ehlanzeni.gov.za

ES Mashiyane 0829319666 mashianees@gmail.com

MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

DWS (IUCMA)

Tanganedzani Makhanthisa (Resource Protection and Waste: CME) 0618246608 /0765187761 makhanthisat@iucma.co.za

Sampie Shabangu (Water Resource Utilization: Assistant Manager) 062 907 9061 013 753 9000 shabangus@iucma.co.za

Sandile Dlamini (Resource Protection and Waste: Environmental 

Officer) 062 189 5050 013 753 9000 dlaminis@iucma.co.za 
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DARDLEA

Robyn Luyt 082 672 7868 013 759 4024 rluyt@mpg.gov.za

Xolani Nkosi 072 157 0587 nkosixe@mpg.gov.za

DAFF

Zinzile Mthotywa 082 317 7581 ZinzileM@daff.gov.za

ORGANIZATIONS

Elands Irrigation Board (Ngodwana) 

Izak Boozaaier 083 309 6413 013 734 4706 izak@groenkloof.co.za

Elands Valley Concervancy

Sheena Cooper (chairperson) baileysbest@telkomsa.net

ED Tilborn 0827035534 edtilborn@gmail.com

MTPA

Frans Krige (EIA Scientist) 084 232 2902 013-254 0279 013-254 0279 franskrige@telkomsa.net

frans@mtpa.co.za

Francois Roux (aquatic specialist) 082 366 7708 hydrocynus@mweb.co.za

SAHRA

SERVITUDE HOLDERS

ESKOM

Josia Zungu (Nelspruit) 013 755 9655 zunguj@eskom.co.za

Siebert Labuschagne 082 445 3436 013 755 9614 siebert.labuschagne@eskom.co.za

TELKOM SA Ltd 

10213@telkomsa.net 

 support@telkom.co.za

NEIGHBOURS

Portion 2 of Doornkloof 478 JT, Portion 34 of Houtboschhoek 443 

JT and Portion 13 & 8 of Vlakplaats 476 JT

Lereko Properties 0112680755 mpumelelo@lereko.co.za

info@lereko.co.za

Portion 17 of Eeeste Geluk 472 JT

Gumpro Pty Ltd (Hermien Oliver) 079 512 7639 hermien@gumpro.co.za

gumpro@lantic.net

Portion 3 of Goedgeluk 444 JT, Portion 6,38, 39 & 40 of Grootgeluk 

477 JT

Mpho Hlongoane 071 387 1080 mpho.hlongoane@transnet.net

Chilidzi Mavhulwane (Env Officer) 837 971 392 tshilidzi.mavulwana@transnet.net

Sizwe Mhlongo (Safety Officer) 083 288 9592 sizwe.mhlongo2@transnet.net

Portion 45,52,54,55 & 56 of Grootgeluk 477 JT
Carla Davis 082 887 4941 013 755 3316 013 752 6934 cdavis@tracn4.co.za

Ismael Essai (Regional Manager) 0124266200 essai@nra.co.za

LOAD PROJECT ONTO SAHRIS
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Remainder of Portion 19 of Grootgeluk 477 JT

Shilla Promise Mamba 076 425 9178 kgotsoletlalo@gmail.com

Remainder of Berlin 446 JT

David Moffett 084 602 8891 david.moffett@drdlr.gov.za

Redacres 1033 JT (Consolidated from Remainder  of  444 JT)

Craig Todd 0832724634 craig@gmtoddirrigation.co.za

Portion 0 of Houtboschhoek 443 JT

Jacobs Abram Jacobs 0728776570 0137414441 braamjacobs@lantic.net

SAPPI ELMC

Chris Foster cfoster@klf.co.za; 

Louw Pretorius 0836256894 luilekker@netactive.co.za;

Gugu Motha 0784590349 mothag@iucma.co.za

Mduduzi Nkuna 0836348769  nkunam@iucma.co.za;

Nocawe Nkosi 0826830594  nocawe@mpg.gov.za; 

Rofhiwa Ramunenyiwa 0784509631  ramunenyiwar@iucma.co.za;

Thabo Rasiuba 078 451 0140  rasiubat@iucma.co.za;

Naidoo Mershan 0844447718 NaidooM@dws.gov.za

Rendani Ndou 0605370502 ndour@dwa.gov.za;

Heinrich Kammeyer 0828017803 heinrich@enpact.co.za;

Thapelo Nhlapho 082 448 6033 thapelon@mpuhealth.gov.za; 

Enny.Tsebe@weathersa.co.za

ennytsebe13@gmail.com

Anessa Haroon 072 414 5543 Aneesa.Haroon@sembcorp.com; 

Sibusiso Langa 0731733894  sslanga@mpg.gov.za; 

Eric Sambo 0828044786 aesambo@mpg.gov.za; 

DT Mahlaku 072 571 8851 dmahlaku@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Manty Mashaba 0622455050 mashabam@iucma.co.za; 

M Van Rooyen 081 425 2730 mvanrooyen.agric@gmail.com;

Thandiwe Makhubela 0824357812 thandiwemA@mpuhealth.gov.za; 

E Fry 082 440 1778 efry.dombeya@gmail.com

Moolman Wilna 082 804 2830 MoolmanW@dws.gov.za

Patrick Khoza  patrickk@mbombela.gov.za;

Eddie Riddell Eddie.Riddell@sanparks.org; 

Tracy Petersen  tracy.petersen@sanparks.org; 

Lerato Phahlane  LPhahlane@environment.gov.za

Lucas Mahlangu Lmahlangu@environment.gov.za

Dr Thomas Gyedu-Ababio thomasga@iucma.co.za;

Avhatakali Mamatsharaga a.mamatsharaga@sanbi.org.za; 

moss@zamangwane.co.za;

annamariea@mpuhealth.gov.za;

 asanda.flepu@gmail.com; 

 Centralp@dwa.gov.za; 

nqelensal@DWS.gov.za;

 owen@soft.co.za; 

patandgeorgemac@gmail.com;

sumaya.nassiep@eskom.co.za; 

Tshikhovhokhovhom@dws.gov.za; 

victor@victormunnik.co.za;

Enny Ntsebe 0737076408
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dasibiya@mpg.gov.za; 

dormehl@soft.co.za; 

khailel@iucma.co.za;

mahlalelamm@mpg.gov.za
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